RESOLUTION NO. 2019-177

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
DISPENSING WITH THE FORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCESS
PURSUANT TO ELK GROVE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 3.42.140(B) (3) AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO
THE CONTRACT WITH ROEBBELEN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES,
INC. FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE AQUATICS/COMMONS AND COMMUNITY
CENTER PROJECTS INCREASING THE TOTAL AMOUNT BY $140,000 [FOR A
TOTAL CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $2,692,365]

WHEREAS, The City contracted with Roebbelen Construction Management
Services, Inc. (“Roebbelen”) in 2016 to provide construction management services for
the Aquatics/Commons and Community Center projects (“Project”); and

WHEREAS, due to the schedule of the Project being extended two months,
Roebbelen will need an amendment to their existing contract; and

WHEREAS, for the reasons presented, pursuing competitive proposals for the
proposed services is not in the best interest of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby dispenses with the formal request for proposals process pursuant to Elk
Grove Municipal Code section 3.42.140(B)(3) and authorizes the City Manager to
execute the third amendment to the contract with Roebbelen Construction Management
Services, Inc., in substantially the form presented, for services related to the
Aquatics/Commons and Community Center projects, increasing the total contract
amount by $140,000 [for a total contract not-to-exceed amount of $2,692,365].

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28"

day of August 2019

STEVE LY, MAYOR of the|
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: m APPROVED T/Of_OR)

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK 2?{l‘FHAN P. HOBBS,
A

TTORNEY






CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2019-177

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
August 28, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Hume, Detrick, Nguyen, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Ll

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California




e ——



